



GOVT. OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

Email: sectionofficersf@gmail.com

091-9223588

Dated Peshawar the March 4th, 2024

CORRIGENDUM

NO.SO(S/F)E&SED/4-16/2023/Posting/Transfer/: The competent authority is pleased to modify this department's Notification of even No. dated 19.02.2024 as follows in the best public interest.

Sr.NO	Name	Place of posting may be read as
1	Tayebba Rani D/O Mahboob Ahmad (appearing at S.No. 76)	Place of posting may be read as GGHSS No.2 Mansehra against already occupied post of SS Statistics (BS-18) instead of GGHSS Takhti Nasrati Karak.
2	Fozia Tabassum D/O Muhammad Miseen (appearing at S.No. 77)	Place of posting may be read as GGHSS Baffa Mansehra against the vacant post of Principal (BS-19) in OPS instead of GGHSS No.2 Mansehra.
3	Rubina Safri D/O Safri (appearing at S.No. 87)	Place of posting may be read as RPDC (M) Mansehra as CIPE in OPS instead of GGHSS Lilownai Shangla vice Sr. No. 04.
4	Shahida Wali SPET (BS-16) RPDC (M) Mansehra working against the post of CIPE	Services are placed at the disposal of DEO(F) Mansehra for further posting.

**SECRETARY TO GOVT: OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
E&SE DEPARTMENT**

Endst: of even No.& date:

Copy forwarded to the:

1. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
2. Director, E&SE, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
3. District Education Officer (Female) concerned.
4. District Account Officer concerned.
5. Principal RPDC (M) Mansehra.
6. Director EMIS, E&SE Department for uploading at official website at the earliest.
7. PS to Minister for E&SE Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
8. PS to Secretary, E&SE Department.
9. Officers/Official Concerned.
10. Office order file.


(SHAWANA HALEEM)
SECTION OFFICER (S/F)

04/03/2024.